RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0225 OF 2021

Shri Ekam Singh Rattu, (9417059747) S/o Sh. Batna Ram, R/o Village & Post Office Rurki Khas, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development), Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Ekam Singh Rattu, Appellant.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Superintendent on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 28.08.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 14.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 28.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Respondent states that requisite information has already been supplied to the Appellant.

The Appellant telephonically informed that he has received the incomplete information from the Respondents.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0225 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Appellant is advised to point out the deficiencies if any, in the provided information within week to the Respondent, under intimation to the Commission. The Respondent – PIO is directed to remove the same after received from the Appellant, failing which penal consequences shall follows.

The case is adjourned to 29.07.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0234 OF 2021

(9815033415)

Advocate Kamaljit Singh Anand, Chamber No. 5014, 5th Floor, Lawyer Chamber Complex, Part-III, District Courts, Ludhiana.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Registrar, Society Registration Department, Punjab, 17 Bays Building, Room No. 325/3, Sector17-B, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Registrar, Society Registration Department, Punjab, 17 Bays Building, Room No. 325/3, Sector17-B, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Kamaljit Singh Anand, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 11.08.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 25.09.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0234 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 29.07.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0281 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 04.09.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0281 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

P.S.

Sh. Narinder Sharma, Municipal Town Planner –cum- PIO appeared after the hearing was over. He was apprised the hearing.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0282 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 14.09.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0282 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

P.S.

Sh. Narinder Sharma, Municipal Town Planner –cum- PIO appeared after the hearing was over. He was apprised of the hearing.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0283 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 14.09.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0283 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

P.S.

Sh. Narinder Sharma, Municipal Town Planner –cum- PIO appeared after the hearing was over. He was apprised the hearing.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0285 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Town Improvement Trust, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

First Appellate Authority

O/o Town Improvement Trust, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 24.08.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0285 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

P.S.

Sh. Narinder Sharma, Municipal Town Planner –cum- PIO appeared after the hearing was over. He was apprised the hearing.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0286 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Town Improvement Trust, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

First Appellate Authority

O/o Town Improvement Trust, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar-143001

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 07.08.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0286 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 0287 OF 2021

Advocate Ravinder Singh, (9317561575) House No. 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chhehartta, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 14.09.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 15.10.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 31.12.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 13.05.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO is absent for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice/Orders of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

APPEAL CASE NO. 0287 OF 2021

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to file a written submission in response to the Notice of the Commission and should present this case personally (through CISCO Webex), on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 03.08.2021 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 159 864 6555. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 13.05.2021